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APP JBL HEADPHONES

GET EVEN MORE CONTROL AND PERSONALIZATION OF YOUR LISTENING EXPERIENCE

l WITH THIS FREE APP.
GETITON Avallable on the
’ Google Play App Store
——
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N Fast Pair ® now

JBL TUNE130NC TWS
Tap to pair. Device will be tied to

Your Google Account

c U N N E ANI]OI;;IDT"' 6.0+
i |

JBL TUNE130NC TWS _comnected (1)

Now Discoverable ‘ ¢ )
}\ Fast Pair

CHoosE “JBL TUNE130NC TWS" To CONNECT
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STEREO MODE

MONO MODE




CONTROLS =

HOLD (2s)

@ AN~ @ AMBIENT AWARE" -~ OFF | @ TALKTHRU >l | > | l<<

s O | &N ‘ (/| &/X
i BIXBY/SIRI®/OTHERS | : VOICE ASSISTANTS ¢  ~— i _ BIXBY/SIRI®/0THERS

VOICE ASSISTANTS

ENABLE ADVANCE CONTROLS BY CONNECTING YOUR JBL TUNET3ONC TWS TO JBL HEADPHONES APP &)
ENABLE YOUR VOICE ASSISTANT THROUGH JBL HEADPHONES APP AND ASSIGN IT TO YOUR PREFERRED EARBUD (L/R).



POWER OFF




MANUAL SETUP

CONNECT TO A NEW BLUETOOTH DEVICE

l

. TAP = 1
ee  TAPx2
e HOLD (55)

FACTORY RESET
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DO MORE WITHTHE APP @

Q o < Voice Assstant so < i X
Left
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‘your JBL headphones. Right
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TECH
SPEC

Model:

Driver Size:
Power supply:
Earbud:

Charging case:

Earbud battery type:
Charging case battery type:
Charging time:

Music playtime with BT on
and ANC off:

Music playtime with BT on
and ANCon:

Frequency Response:

TUNET30NCTWS
10 mm/ 0.394" Dynamic Driver
5V=1A

5.7 g per pc (11.4 g combined)/
0.012 Ibs per pc (0.024 Ibs combined)

40.49/0.087 Ibs
Lithium-ion polymer (70 mAh /3.85V)
Lithium-ion polymer (750 mAh /3.7 V)
2 hrs from empty

upto10hrs

upto8hrs
20 Hz - 20 kHz

Impedance:
Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:
Microphone sensitivity:
Bluetooth version:

Bluetooth profile version:

Bluetooth transmitter
frequency range:
Bluetooth transmitter
power:

Bluetooth transmitter
modulation:

Maximum operation
temperature:

320hm

103 dB SPL@1 kHz
94dB
-10dBV/Pa@1 kHz

5.2

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<12 dBm EIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

45°C



CONTENU DE LA BOITE
APPLICATION
Obtenez encore p\us de mmmle etde

* Activez les commandes

avancées en connectant vos JBL

TUNET30NCTWS a 'application
)

de

d'écoute avec cette appll(aimn
gratuite.

(OMMENT LES PORTER

Essayez les différentes tailles pour

un maintien et des performances

audio parfaits.

PREMIERE UTILISATION

ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION

Autres

Android™ 6.0+

Choisissez la connexion a « JBL

TUNET30NCTWS »

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Mode stéréo

Mode mono

COMMANDES

Tap |Mettre en attente

ANC (RBA)*

Ambient Aware (perception de

Tenvironnement)*

Eteint

Talkthru*

Bixby /siri® / autres

Assistant vocal**

** Activez votre assistant vocal
via l'application JBL Headphones
etaffectez-le a Iécouteur de
votre choix (6/D).

ARRET

CONFIGURATION MANUELLE
Connexion a un nouvel appareil
Bluetooth

Réinitialisation d'usine

PLUS DE POSSIBILITES AVEC
LAPPLICATION

CHARGE )
SIGNIFICATIONS DES TEMOINS
Connexion BT

BT connecté

BT non connecté
Réinitialisation d'usine

Batterie faible

Charge

Charge compléte

SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Modele:

Taille de haut-parleur :
Alimentation électrique :
Ecouteurs:

Boitier chargeur :

Type de batterie des écouteurs :

Type de batterie du boitier chargeur :
Temps de charge :

Autonomie de lecture de musique avec
BT actif et ANC (RBA) inactive :

TUNET30NCTWS

Haut-parleur dynamique de 10 mmy/ 0,394"
SV===1A

5,7 g chaque (11,49 combinés)/

0,012 Ibs chaque (0,024 Ibs combinés)

40,49/0,087 Ibs

Lithium-ion polymere (70 mAh /3,85 V)

Lithium-ion polymére (750mA /3,7 V)

2h depuis vide

jusqua 10h

Autonomie de lecture de musique avec

BT et ANC (RBA) actif
Réponse en fréquence:
Impédance:
Sensibilté
Pression sonore max. :
Sensibilité du microphone:
Version Bluetooth :

Version du profil Bluetooth :

Bande de fréquences de I'émetteur
Bluetooth:

Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth :
Modulation de I'émetteur Bluetooth :

Température de fonctionnement
maximale

jusquagh
20Hz- 20 kHz
320hms.
103dBSPLa 1kHz
9448
-10dBV/Paa 1kHz

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
2,4 GHz- 2,4835 GHz
<12dBm PAR

(GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

45°C

HVAD ER DER | £SKEN

APPEN

Fa mere kontrol og en personligt
med

* Aktiver avancerede
kontroller ved at forbinde din
JBLTUNET30NCTWS il JBL

denne gratis app.
TAGDEMPA

Prov forskellige storrelser for at fa
en perfekt pasform og lyd.
FORSTE ANVENDELSE
TAND 0G FORBIND

Andre

Android™ 6.0+

Veelg "JBLTUNET3ONCTWS" for at
oprette forbindelse

DOBBELT FORBINDELSE +
SYNKRONISERING
Stereotilstand

Monotilstand

KONTROL

Tap |Hold

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

Slukket

Talkthru*

Bixby/Siri®/Andre
Stemmeassistent™*

ppen @.
** Aktivér din stemmeassistent
via appen JBL Headphones, og
knyt den til det orestykke, du
foretraekker (V/H).
SLUK

MANUEL OPSATNING
Forbind en ny Bluetooth-enhed
Nulstilling til fabriksindstillinger
GOR MERE MED APPE
OPLADNING

LED-SYMBOLER

Bluetooth forbinder

Bluetooth forbundet

Bluetooth ikke forbundet
Nulstilling til fabriksindstillinger
Lavt batteri

Oplader

Fuldt opladet



TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Model:

Enhedsstorrelse:

Stramforsyning:

Oretelefon:

Opladningsetui:

Batteritype for aretelefon:
Batteritype (opladningsetui):
Opladningstid:

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth taendt
0g ANC slukket:

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth tendt
og ANC teendt:

Frekvensomrade:

Impedans:

Folsomhed:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfolsomhed:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profil version:
Bluetooth-senders frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt:
Bluetooth-sendemodulation:
Maksimal driftstemperatur:

TUNE130NCTWS

10mm/0,394" dynamisk enhed
SV===1A

5,7gpr.stk (11,4 g kombineret)
049

Lithium-ion polymer (70mAh /3,85 V)
Lithium-ion Polymer (750mAh /3,7V)
2timer fratom

optil 10 timer

optil8 timer
20hz-20kHz

3200m

103 d8 SPL@T kHz

9448

-10dBV/Pagt kHz

52

A2DP13, AVRCP 16 HFP 1.7
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
<12dBmEIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

VERPACKUNGSINHALT
APP

Hole dir mit dieser kostenlosen
App noch mehr Kontrolle

* Aktiviere erweiterte
Steuerelemente, indem du die
JBLTUNE130NCTWS mit der App
JBL Headphones verh\ndesl [=8

und P fiir dein
Horerlebnis.
TRAGEMOGLICHKEITEN

Probiere fiir eine perfekte Passform
und Audio-Performance verschie-
dene GroBen der Ohrstopsel aus.
ERSTMALIGE VERWENDUNG
EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN
Weitere

Android™ 6.0+

Wahle, JBLTUNE130NCTWS" zum
Verbinden

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-Modus

Mono-Modus

BEDIENELEMENTE

Tap |Halten

ANC (Aktives Noise-Cancelling)*
Ambient Aware (Umgebungs-
bewusst)*

A

us
Talkthru* (Gespréchsbereit)
Bixby / Siri® / Weitere
Sprachassistent**

* Aktiviere den Spi
iiber die App JBL Headuhonesund
weise ihn deinem bevorzugten
Ohrhrer zu (L/R).
AUSSCHALTEN

MANUELLES SETUP
Verbindung mit einem neuen
Bluetooth-Gerét herstellen
Werkseinstellungen

NOCH MEHR MIT DER APP
MACHEN

AUFLADEN
LED-VERHALTEN
BT wird verbunden
BT verbunden

BT nicht verbunden
Werkseinstellungen
Akku schach

Wird geladen

Voll geladen

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Modell:

TreibergréBe:
Energieversorgung:
Ohrhorer:

Ladebox:
Ohrhorer-Akkutyp:
Ladebox-Akkutyp:
Ladezeit:

Musikwiedergabezeit mit eingeschaltetem

BT und ausgeschaltetem ANC:

Musikwiedergabezeit mit eingeschaltetem
und BT: Bis.

Frequenzgang:
Impedanz:

Empfindlichkeit:

Maximaler Schalldruckpegel:
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit:
Bluetooth-Version:
Bluetooth-Profilversion:

Frequenzbereich fiir die Bluetooth-
{bertragung:

Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:

Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodaulation:

Maximale Betriebstemperatur:

TUNET30NCTWS
10-mm-(0,394")-Dynamiktreiber
SV===1A

5,7 g pro Stiick (11,4 g kombiniert)
4049

Lithium-lonen-Akku (70 mAh /3,85 V)
Lithium-lonen-Akku (750 mAh /3,7 V)
25td. ab leerem Akku

Biszu 10 Std.

is 2u 8 Std.

20Hz-20kHz

320hm

103 dB SPL bei 1 kHz

9448

-10 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz

52

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C



NEPIEXOMENO THE
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EQAPMOTH

EaopaNiote akopa peyakitepo
Eheyyo Kai e€atopikevan T emeipiag
aeraun( e aurt v Suwpedy
£appoyn,

1103 NATO OOPEZETE
Nokipdote Emwopmxn peyédn
Yia tékeia egapioyi Kat
anodoon fyov.

XPHZH NPOTH OOPA
ANAMMA & LYNAEEH

AMeg

Android™ 6.0+

EmAé€re "JBLTUNET3ONCTWS yia
vaouvdeeite

AINAH ZYNAEZH +
IYTXPONIZMOX
Ttepeo@uviki ertoupyia
Movoguvikij Aermoupyia
EAETX01

Tap | Matipnon

ANC*

Ambient Aware (Avx()\nwn
nepiBaMovtoc)*

Off (Amevepy.)

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® /AMa

Dwvnikoc fonBoc™

* Evepyomotfate Toug mponyévoug
ehéyyoug, ouvdéovtag To JBL
TUNET30NCTWS oy epappoyi
JBL Headphones ®.

TEXNIKEE NPOAIATPAOEL
Movréo:

MéyeBog oSnyou:

TpogoSooi
AxougTike:

Tov fonfo
Quviic péow e Epapyioyic JBL
Headphones kat ouvdéate Tov o0
aKouoTIKO ou mpotipidre (A/A).

Témog matapiag axouaTiKod:
Tomo pnatapiag Bikng poptionc:
Xpévog poprionc:

ANENEPTOMNOIHEH Idpreta avanapaywyils povoikii e 1o
XEIPOKINHTH PYOMIZH BT kat T0 ANC anvepyonomnpiévo:
Z0vbeon o¢ véa ouokeu Didpketa avamapaywyric HOUOIKC pe 1o
Bluetooth BT kat 1o ANC evepyonounpéva:
Enavagopd § b 3
puBpioewv Avti .
KANTE NEPIZIOTEPAMETHN | AVToon:
EOAPMOTH EvaoBnoia:
OOPTIZH ZE EZEAIZH Méytoto SPL:
AEITOYPFIA LED Evaionia pkpogvou:
gvésc%qu “Exoon Bluetooth:

ouvbeéBnke p ; .
BT dev ouvdednKe Elfﬁoun npoq;l’k Bluelooth:
Enavagopd sppocuaiakin Edpog ouyvoTitwy nopmod Bluetooth:
puBpioewy loyug mopmov Bluetooth:
Xapnhn otdByn pnatapiag Dapdpgwon mopmod Bluetooth:
Oopuion Méyom Beppokpasia hettoupyia:

‘Exe1 poprioet miijpwg

TUNET30NCTWS

10 mm/0,394" Auvauiko obnyd
SV===1A

57 gavaTpy, (114 padi)/

0,012 Ibs ava . (0,024 Ibs padi)
40,49/0,087 Ibs

Mohupepiov 16vtwy Nbiov (70mAh,/ 3,85 V)
Mohupepipv ovtwv NBiou (750mAh,/ 3,7V)
2 e orav elval deta

tag10Gpec

008 0pEC
20Hz-20kHz

3200m

103 dB SPLGT Kz

9448

-10dBV/Pa kHz

52

A2DP1.3, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<12dBmEIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION

Consigue todavia mds control y
personaliza tu escucha con mas detalle
(COMO SE LLEVAN. ENCUENTRA

LAC

conectando los JBL TUNET3ONC
TWS a la aplicacion JBL
Headphones@.

** Activa tu asistente de voz
mediante la aplicacion JBL

Prueba distintas tallas para encontrar
el ajuste y el rendimiento de audio
perfectos.

USO POR PRIMERA VEZ
ENCENDERY CONECTAR

Otros.

Android™ 6.0+

Selecciona "JBLTUNE130NCTWS"
para conectar

CONEXION DUAL +
SINCRONIZACION

Modo estéreo

Modo mono

CONTROLES

Tap [Mantener

ANC (Cancelacién activa del ruido)*
Ambient Aware (Escucha del entormo)
Apagado

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / otros

Asistente de voz**

* Activa los controles avanzados

yasignalo al
auricular que prefieras (izquierdo
o derecho).

AGAR
CONFIGURACION MANUAL
Conectar con un dispositivo
Bluetooth nuevo
Restablecimiento a la configura-
¢ion de fbrica
CONSIGUE MAS CON LA
APLICACION
CARGA
COMPORTAMIENTOS DE
LOSLED
Bluetooth conectando.
Conectando Bluetooth
Bluetooth conectado
Bluetooth no conectado
Restablecimiento a la configura-
cion de fabrica
Bateria baja
Carga. Cargando
(arga completa



ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Modelo:
Tamafio de la unidad:

Alimentacion:

Auricular:

Estuche de carga:

Tipo de bateria de los auriculares:
Tipo de bateria del escuche de carga:
Tipo de bateria de la funda de carga:
Tiempo de carga:

Tiempo de reproduccién de misica
con la funcion Bluetooth activada
yla cancelacién activa del ruido

desactivada: Tiempo de reproduccion de

‘miisica con las funciones de Bluetooth
y ANC (Cancelacidn activa del ruido)
desactivadas:

Tiempo de reproduccion de misica
con las funciones de Bluetooth y ANC

(Cancelacion actva del ruido) activadas:

Respuesta en frecuencias:

Impedan
Sensibilidad:

SPL méximo:

Sensibilidad del micréfono:

Versidn Bluetooth:

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:
Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor
Bluetooth:

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth:
Modulacién del transmisor Bluetooth:

TUNE130NCTWS
Unidad dlnaml(a de 10mm/0,394"

579 pm pleza (11,4 g combinados)
4
Polimérica de ion litio (70 mAh /3,85 V)

Polimérica de ion-litio (750mA /3,7V)
2 hdesde carga agotada

hasta10h

hasta8h
ZO Hz 20kHz

103 dB NPSa1kHz
-10dBV/Paa1kHz

haoe 1.3, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
2,4 GHz- 2 4335 GHz

<12dBm EIRP
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

Temperatura maxima de funcionamiento: 45 °C

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO
SOVELLUS

Talld ilmaisella sovelluksella voit
hallita kuuntelukokemustasi

enti paremmin ja muokata siité
henkildkohtaisemman.
KAYTTOOHJEET

Kokeile eri kokoja, jotta saat parhaan
istuvuuden ja danenlaadun.
ENSIMMAINEN KAYTTOKERTA
VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
YHDISTAMINEN

Muut

Android™ 6.0+

Valitse "JBLTUNET30NCTWS"
muodostaaksesi yhteys
KAKSOILIITANTA + SYNKR.
Stereotila

Monotila

OHJAIMET

Tap |Pidd

ANC*

Ambient Aware (Ympiristoti-
etoisuus)*

Pois padlta

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Muut
Puheavustaja**

* Ota kdyttoon innovatiiviset
ohjaimet yhdistamlla JBL
TUNE130NCTWS -kuulokkeesi JBL
Headphones -sovellukseen @ .
** Ota kéyttdon puheavustajasi
JBL Headphones -sovelluksen
avulla ja maéritd se haluamaasi
korvanappiin (V/0).

VIRTA POIS

MANUAALINEN ASENNUS
Yhdistd uuteen bluetooth-
laitteeseen

Tehdasasetusten palautus
SOVELLUKSEN MUUT
KAYTOMAHDOLLISUUDET
LATAUTUU
LED-MERKKIVALON
TOIMINNOT

Muodostetaan BT-yhteyttd

BT yhdistetty

BT ei yhdistetty
Tehdasasetusten palautus
Akun varaus vahissa

Latautuu

Taysin ladattu

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Malliz TUNET30NCTWS
Elementin koko: 10mm/0,394" Dynaaminen elementti
Viransyotto: SV===1A
Nappikuuloke: 5,7 glyksikkd (11,4 g yhdessa) /
0,012 paunaa/yksikk (0,024 paunaa yhdess3)

Latauskotelo: 40,4.9/0,087 paunaa

i tyyppi: L i (70mAh /3,85V)

ikkutyyppi: L ipe (750mAh/3,7V)

Latausaika: 2htyhjasta
Toistoaika BT péil ja ANC pois paalts: jopa 10h
Musiikin toistoaika BT ja ANC paéllé:  jopa8h
Taajuusvaste: 20Hz-20kHz
Impedanssi: 32ohmia
Herkkyys: 103 dB SPL@1T kHz
Maksimi SPL: 9448
Mikrofonin herkkyys: -10dBV/Pa@1 kHz
Bluetooth-versio: 52

Bluetooth-profiiliversio:
Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:
Bluetooth-lhettimen teho:
Bluetooth-lahettimen modulaatio:
Maksimi kiyttslamptila:

A2DP1.3, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C



ADOBOZ TARTALMA
ALKALMAZAS

Ezzel azingyenes alkalmazassal még
tbb ellendrzést és személyre szab

Hangvezérlési asszisztens**

y
zenehallgatasi élményt kaphat.
AHASZNALAT MODJA
Prébaljon ki kiilonboz6 méreteket
atokéletes illeszkedéshez és
hangteljesitményhez.

ELSO HASZNALAT
BEKAPCSOLAS ES
(CSATLAKOZAS

Egyebek

Android™ 6.0+

Vélassza a, JBLTUNET30NCTWS”
elemet a csatlakozashoz

KETTOS CSATLAKOZAS +
SZINKRONIZALAS

Sztered iizemméd

Mong iizemméd

VEZERLOK

Tap [Tartsa lenyomva

ANC*

Ambient Aware (Kmyezeti zaj
beengedése)*

Off (Ki)

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Egyebek

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK
Modell:

*Engedélyezze a fejett vezérlGhet | Hangszird mérete:
aJBLTUNEBON(TWS ésa Tapellités:
alkalmaza Fiilhallgato:
oxszekap(snlasaval ®.
** Engedélyezze a hang-asszisztens
JBL Headuhonesalkalmazéson Toltétok:
keresztil trtén6 haszndlatat és Fulhallgaloakkumulémvanaknpusa

tarsitsa azt barmely

(bal/jobb).
KIKAPCSOLAS
MANUALIS BEALLITAS
Csatlakoztassa egy (j Bluetooth
eszkozhoz

Gyari visszadllitds

TEGYEN TOBBET AZ
ALKALMAZASSAL

TOLTES )

LED TULAJDONSAGAI

BT csatlakoztatdsa

BT csatlakoztatva

BT nincs csatlakoztatva

Gyari visszallitas

Ala(sony akkumulatortdltottség
Toltés

TeUesen feltoltve

tipusa:

6 BT funkcidval és ANC

6 BT funkcival és ANC

funkcioval:
Frekvenciavélasz:

Impedancia:
Erzékenység:
Maximalis SPL:
Mikrofon érzékenysége:
Bluetooth-verzio:
Bluetooth-profilverzio:

Bluetooth jelads frekvendiatartomnya:

Bluetooth-elado teljesitmér
Bluetooth jeladd modulaci
Maximdlis iizemi homérséklet:

TUNE13ONCTWS CONTENUTO DELLA
10 mm/ 0,394" Dinamikus hangszord CONFEZIONE
NV==1A

darabonké Ottieni un maggi troll

0012 font oot 002 o
egyittesen)

40,49/0,087 font

Litium-ion polimer (70 mAh /3,85V)
Litium-ion polimer (750 mAh /3,7V)
26rateljesen lemeriit llapotbel

legfelebb 10 ra

legfeljebb 8 6ra
20Hz - 20kHz
320hm

103 dB SPL 1 kHz-en
9448

-10dBV/Pa 1 kHz-en

A2DP1.3, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
2,4 GHz- 2,4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

(GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

personalizzazione della tua esperienza

diascolto con questa App gratuita.

COME INDOSSARLI

Prova misure diverse per comfort e

prestazioni audio perfetti.

AL PRIMO UTILIZZO

ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO
Altri

Android™6.0

S(eg\l "JBLTUNEBDN(TWS" per

Headphones @.

** Attiva lassistente vocale
tramite I'app JBL Headphones
ed assegnalo all'auricolare
preferito (L/R).
SPEGNIMENTO
IMPOSTAZIONE MANUALE
Collegamento ad un nuovo
dispositivo Bluetooth
Ripristino alle impostazioni
difabbrica

FAIDIPIU CON LAPP
RICAI

DUAL (ONNE(T +SYNC
Modalita stereo

Modalita mono
CONTROLLI

Tap Tieni premuto

ANCH

Ambient Aware*

Spento

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Altri

Assistente vocale**

* Attiva i controlli avanzati collegando
le tue JBLTUNET30NCTWS all'app JBL

RICA
COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED
¢ BT

BT collegato

BT non collegato
Ripristino alle impostazioni
difabbrica

Batteria scarica

In carica

Completamente carica



SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Modello: TUNE130NCTWS

Dimensione del driver: Driver dinamico da 10 mm/ 0,394"
Alimentazione: V==1A

Auricolari: 5,7 per pe (11,4 combinato)/

00121b per pc 0,024 b combinato)
Custodia diricarica: 4049/0,087 1bs
Tivo i batteria degli Pol (T0mAh/385V)
dilitio (750mAh /3.7V)

Poli lii

Tempo diricaris 2

Autonomia in riproduzione con BT attivo
fi

e ANCspent: noa10ore
Autonomia in riproduzione con BT

e ANCatti finoa 8 ore
Risposta in Frequenza: 20Hz - 20kHz
Impedenza: 320hm
Sensibilita: 103 dB SPL@1 kHz
SPLmassimo: 9448

Sensibilita del microfono: -10dBV/Pa@1 kHz
Versione Bluetooth:

Versione profilo Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore

Bluetooth: 2.4GHz-2.4835 GHz
Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth: <12 dBm EIRP
Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
Temperatura d'esercizio massima: 45°C

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD
APP

Geniet van nog meer controle en
de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen

*Schakel geavanceerde bediening
in door de JBL TUNET30NC

TWS aan te sluiten op de JBL
Headphones App @.

**Schakel je stemassistent in

via de JBL Headphones-app en
wijs deze toe aan het gewenste

Probeer verschillende maten oordopje (L/R).
om een perfecte pasvorm en UITSCHAKELEN

ies te verzekeren. INSTELLING
INGEBRUIKNAME Maak verbinding met een nieuw
INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN  Bluetooth-apparaat
Anderen Fabrieksreset
Android™ 6.0+ DOE MEER MET DE APP
Selecteer "JBLTUNET3ONCTWS"om  OPLADEN
de verbinding te maken LED-FUNCTIES
DUBBELE VERBINDING + BT verbinden
SYNCHRONISATIE BT verbonden
Stereo-modus BT niet verbonden
Mono-modus Fabrieksreset
REGELAARS Batterij bijna leeg
Tap [Ingedrukt houden Opladen

ANC* (Actieve ruisonderdrukking)
Ambient Aware* (Omgevingsbewust)

it
Talkthru*
Bixby / Siri® / Anderen
Stemassistent**

Volledig opgeladen

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model:

Driver-afmeting:

Voeding:

Oordopjes:

Oplader:

Type batterij oordopjes:

Batterijtype oplader:

Oplaadtijd:

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan en ANC uit:
Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan en

Frequentierespons:
Impedantie:

Gevoeligheid:

Maximum SPL:
Microfoongevoeligheid:
Bluetooth-versie:
Bluetooth-profielversie:
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender:
Vermogen Bluetooth-zender:
Modulatie Bluetooth-zender:
Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur:

TUNET3ONCTWS
10mm/0,394" Dynamic Driver
SV===1A

5,7 9elk (11,4 g samen)/
0,012 Ibs elk (0,0241bs samen)

40,49/0,087 Ibs
Lithium-ion polymeer (70mAh /3,85V)
Lithium-ion polymeer (750mAh /3,7V)
2uurwanneer leeg

tot 10uur

tot 8 uur

20Hz - 20kHz

320hm

103 dB SPL@1 kHz

9448

-10 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

52

A2DP 1.3 AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C



ESKENS INNHOLD
ApP

Fa bedre kontroll og tilpasning
av lytteopplevelsen med denne
gratisappen.

SLIK BRUKES DET

Prov ulike storrelse for & fa perfekt
passform og lyd.
FORSTEGANGS BRUK

SLA PA 0G KOBLETIL
Andre

Android™ 6.0+

Velg "JBLTUNET30NCTWS" for
akobletil
DOBBELTTILKOBLING +
SYNKRONISERING
Stereomodus

Monomodus

KONTROLLER

Tapp | Hold

Amb\em Aware (Miljobevisst)*

Talk(hru*

Bixby /Siri® / annet

Voice Assistant**

* Aktiver avanserte kontroller ved &
koble til dine JBLTUNE13ONCTWS

nIJBL Headphones app .

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Modell:

* Aktiver gjennom

TUNET30NCTWS
10mm/0,394" dynamisk driver

JBL Headphones-appen og Stromforsyning: SV===1A

tilordne den til den foretrukne Orepropper: 5,7gperstk (11,4 g kombi)/

oreproppen (H/V). 0,012Ibs per stk (0,024 Ibs kombi)

?II[:NAIYELL Ladeeske: 40,4/0,087 Ibs

Koble til en 'l;\;e“"" tooth-enhet (0mA5E )

Tilbkestil il fabrikki Ladee: mionplymer (150 A3, V)

GMR MER MED APPEN Ladetid: 2timer nir tomt
Musikkavspillingstid med BT pa

LED mﬂm og ANCav: opptil 10 timer

BT koble til Musikkavspillingstid med BT pé

BT tilkoblet 0g ANCpé: opptil 8 timer

BT ikke tilkoblet Frekvensrespons: 20Hz-20kHz

Tilbkestill il fabrikkinnstillinger Impedans: 320hm

e bate Folsomhet: 10348 SPLuid 1 Ktz

Fulladet Maksimal SPL: 94d8
Mikrofonfalsomhet: -10dBV/Pavid 1 kHz
Bluetooth-versjon: 52

Bluetooth-profilversjon:

Frekvensomrade for Bluetooth-sender:

Bluetooth-senderens strom:
Modulasjon for Bluetooth-sender:
Maks driftstemperatur:

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
2,4GHz~-2,4835GHz
<12dBm EIRP

(GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU
APLIKACJA

Iyskaj jeszcze wieksza kontrole i
mozliwos¢ personalizadji brzmienia,
wykovzystu]q( tg hezpmnq aplikacje.
JAK KORZY:!

SLU(HAWEK

Wyprdbuj rézne rozmiary wktadek,

aby uzyskac wygode noszenia
stuchawek i najlepsze parametry
audio. )
PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM
WLACZANIE ZASILANIA |
LACZENIE

Inne

Android™ 6.0+
Wybierz,JBLTUNE13ONCTWS', aby
nawiazac potaczenie

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Tryb d2wieku stereo

Tryb dzwigku mono
STEROWANIE

Tap |Pvzymymaj

Amhlen( Aware (wiacz, by styszec
maaeme)

Talk.thru*

Bixby /Siri® / Inne

Voice Assistant**

*Wiacz sterowanie zaawansowane,
faczac stuchawki JBLTUNE130NC
TWS z aplikacja JBL Headphones

**Wiacz asystenta glosowego
waplikacji JBL Headphones i
przypisz go do preferowanej
stuchawki (L/P).
WYLACZANIE ZASILANIA
RECZNA KONFIGURACJA
taczenie z nowym urzadzeniem
Bluetooth

Przywracanie ustawieri
fabrycznych

WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI
DZIEKI APLIKACI
LADOWANIE

DZIALANIE DIODY LED
Nawigzywanie potaczenia BT
BT podtaczone

BT niepodfaczone
Przywracanie ustawieri
fabrycznych

Niski poziom akumulatora
tadowanie

Petne nafadowanie



CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
APLICATIVO

Obtenha ainda mais controle e
personalizagio de sua expenema
auditiva t

DANE TECHNICZNE
Model: TUNE130NCTWS
Rozmiar y P 10mm/0,394"
Zasilani V===1A
Stuchawka: 5.7 gkaida (11,4 g anie)/
0,012 funty kazda (0,
Pokrowiec fadujacy: 40,4/0,087 funtéw
Typ baterii do suchawek Litowo-poli (70mA, 3,85V)
Typ Litowo-poli (750mA, 3,7V)
Czas fadowania: 2godz. od wycerpania
Czas odtwarzania muzyki 2 wylaczong
funkea ANC: do 10 godz.
(zas odtwarzania muzyki z wiaczong
funkg ANC oraz Bluetooth: do8 godz.
Pasmo przenoszenia: 20Hz - 20kHz
Impedancja: 32 oméw
Efektywnos: 103 dB SPLprzy 1 iz
Maksymalne ciénienie akustyczne SPL: 94 dB
Cautosé mikrofonu: 10 dBV/Pa przy 1kHz
Wersja Bluetooth: 52
Wersja profilu Bluetooth: A20P 1.3, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7

Pasmo przenoszenia nadajnika
Bluetooth:

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth:
Modulaja nadajnika Bluetooth:
Maks. temperatura robocza:

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C

MODO DE USAR

Experimente tamanhos diferentes
para encontrar a mais confortavel e
com melhor desempenho de dudio.

Assistente de voz**
*Paraativar os controles
avancados, conecte 0 JBL
TUNET30NCTWS ao aplicativo
JBL Headphones App @.
**Com o aplicativo JBL
Headphones, ative o assistente
de voz e designe-o para um dos
fones (direito ou esquerdo).

PRIMEIRA UTILIZACAO A
I.IGAR ECONECTAR CONFIGURACAO MANUAL
Conexdo com outro dispositivo

Androld“‘ Bluetooth

a "JBLTUNEBDN( dode
TWS para Conectar defabrica
TECNOLOGIA DUAL CONNECT MAIS RECURSOS DO
+SYNC APLICATIVO
Modo estéreo CARREGANDO
Modo mono FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED
CONTROLES Bluetooth conectando

Tap [Mantenha pressionada
ANC (cancelamento ativo de
ruidos)*

Ambient Aware (permite ouvir o
ambiente ao redor)*

Bixby, Siri® ou outros

Bluetooth conectado
Bluetooth ndo conectado
Restauragdo de configuragdes
de fabrica

Bateria fraca

Bateria carregando

Bateria carregada

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

Modelo: TUNET3ONCTWS
Tamanho do Drvers dinamicos de 10 mm) 0,394"
Nlimentagio de energia: S==1A

Fone de ouvido:

5,7 g por pega (11,4 g combinados) /
0,012 Ibs por pega (0,024 Ibs combinados)

Estojo carregador: 40,49/0087 Ibs
Tipo de bateria do fone e ouvid Bateria de polmero delto (F0mAh 3,5V)
Bateria do estojo carregadl polimero e itio (750mAh /3,7V)
Tempo de carga: 2 horas (carga total)

Autonomia com Bluetooth e sem ANC:
Autonomia com Bluetooth e com ANC:
Resposta de frequéncia:

Impedandia:

Sensibilidade:

SPL méaximo:

Sensibilidade do microfone:
Versio Bluetooth:

Verses de perfil Bluetooth:

Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor
Bluetooth:

Poténcia de transmissao Bluetooth:
Modulago de transmissao Bluetooth:
Temperatura méxima de uso:

Até 10 horas + 30 horas (ANC desligado)
Até 8 horas + 24 horas (Com ANC)
20Hz-20kHz

32 0hms.

103 dB SPL@1 kHz

9448

-10dBV/Pa@1 kHz

52

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6 e HFP 1.7

24GHz-2.4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK e 8-DPSK
45°C



TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

DETTAFINNS | LADAN phones-appen @. Modell: TUNEI3ONCTWS

APP ** Aktivera din rostassistent Storlek pa element: 10 mmy/ 0,394 dynamiskt

i z[mu me; kun‘nol\‘u(h ar:jp:xsn:‘ng rrhedd JIBhHea(:rhones-a;i(pendo(h Stromforsorjning: sy===1A

av din musikupplevelse med den har tilldela den till Gronsnéckan du P

qutisappen. foredrar (). :;Lurfr. - 307 49 per styck (1,4 g tllsammans)
HUR DE SKA SITTA STANG AV ningsfodral: 49

Testa olika storlekar for att fa MANUELI.INSTALI.NING i i (70mAh/3,85V)
E%y;esl(;:assfo_r_ln och ljud. Anslu( enny Bluetooh-enh L (750 mAR/3,7V)
SLAPA & ANSLUT GOR MER MED APPEN Laddningstid: . Mdmmarfintont

Ovrigt LADDAR Musikspeltid med BT pa och ANCav: ~ Upp till 10 timmar

Android™ 6.0+ LED-FUNKTION Musikspeltid med BT pa och ANCpa:  Upp till 8 timmar
W'J'”JELTUNEHONCTWSWOV E}GWS:H(E' Frekvensitergivning: 20Hz-20kHz

attansluta anslutet .

DUBBEL ANSLUTNING + SYNK BT ¢janslutet Impedans: J2om

Stereo-lage Fabriksaterstallning Knslighet: 1038 SPLvid 1kHz

Mono-lage Lag batteriniva MaxSPL: 948

KONTROLLER Laddar Mikrofonknslighet: -10dBV/Pavid 1 kHz

Jap il ime Fulltladdad Bluetooth-version: 52

Ambient Aware* Bluetooth-profilens version: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7

A Bluetooth-sandarens frekvensomfang: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

TallThr* Bluetooth-séndarens effekt: <12dBm EIRP

Bisby /Sirt* / Andra Bluetooth-séndarens modulering:  GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
Réstassistent** Max drift . 50

* Aktivera avancerade kontroller ax drifttemperatur:

genom att ansluta dina JBL
TUNET3ONCTWS till JBL Head-

KUTU icERiGi

UYGULAMA

Bu iicretsiz uygulamaile dinleme
deneylmmm daha fazla kumm\ altina
alabilir ve ki

*JBLTUNE130NCTWS'i JBL
Headphones Uygulamasina
baglanarakileri diizey kontrolleri
etkinlestirin @.
**JBL

NASIL TAKILIR

Miikemmel uyum ve ses
performansi igin dedisik oliileri
deneyin.

ILK KULLANIM

GUCU ACMA VE BAGLANMA
Digerleri

Android™ 6.

Baglanmak i |;m “JBLTUNEBON(
TWS" secin

CFT BAGLANTI +
SENKRONIZASYON

Stereo mod

Mono mod

KONTROLLER

Tap [Basiniz ve bekleyiniz
ANCH

Ambient Aware (Ortam
Farkindalign)*

0ff (Kapali)

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Digerleri
Sesli Asistan**

uygulamast
q

ile Sesli Asistaninizi etkinlestirin

veistediginiz (Sol/Sag)

kulakliginiza atayin.

GUCU KAPATMA

MANUEL KURULUM

Yeni bir Bluetooth cihazina

baglanin

Fabrika ayarlanna dén

UYGULAMA iLE DAHA

FAZLASINI YAPIN

SARJ ETME .

LED HAREKETLERI

BT baglaniyor

BT baglandi

BT bagl degil

Fabrika ayarlarina dén

Disiik pil giicii

Sarj etme

Tam sarj oldu



TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
Model:

Siiriici Boyutu:

Giig kaynagr:
Kulaklikici kulaklik:

Sarj kutusu:

Kulakiik pil tiirii:

Sari kutusu pil tirii:

Sarj siiresi:

BT agik ve ANC kapaliyken miizik
alma silresi:

BT ve ANCagikken miizik galma silresi:
Frekans Tepisi:
Empedans:
Hassasiyet:
Maksimum SPL:
Mikrofon hassasiye
Bluetooth Siiriimil:
Bluetooth profil siiriimii:
Bluetooth verici frekans aralig:
Bluetooth verici giici:
Bluetooth verici modiilasyonu:
Maksimum calisma sicakhigr:

TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN

TUNET30NCTWS

[lwvaminsecas mem6paka 10w /
0,394 poiinta

5B=

5,7 r/u. (11,41 8 KomnneTe)/
0,012 yHralur. 0024 ywros &
KomiekTe)

40,47/0,087 dyHtos

akkymynaTop (70 MA4/3,85 B)

TUNE130NCTWS KOMMEKT NOCTABKI *Japelicrayiite AononHiTenbHbie Mopens:
10 mm/ 0,394" Dinamik Siiriici NPUNOKEHUE SMMeHTH! yIpaBNeHH, NOTKTIOUHE Pa3mep MemGpaHbi:
p— OnOnHTENHbiE BOSNOKHOCTH waywhinkn JBLTUNET3ONCTWS k
i . YpaBIeHiA W HACTpOIiKi napameTpos  npunoxeniio JBL Headphones @ . WcroutuK nuTakuA:
5,7 gbiradet (114 g ki adet)/ IPOCTYWHBHIA CTOOWBIO HAWETD ** [loAKAIOuHTE FONOCOBOI Hayuwink:
0,0121bs bir adet (0,024 ki adet) GecnnaTHoro MpTOXeHHs. NOMOLLHIUK Yepe3 npunoxenie JBL
40,49/0,087 Ibs KAK HCNONb30BAT Headphones u HasHaubTe ero Ha Sapagsbin dymap:
Monpobyitte pasanyHble pasmepsl AnA  BbiOpaHHBIit HaywHu (L (Mesbiii)/R g
Lityum-yon polimer F0mAh /385V) | yneamu o nocagon w3eysans, Tpasif)- Tun
Lityum-iyon polimer (750mAh /3,7V) TIEPBOE MCTIONb30BAHUE BbIK/IOYEHYE - N
K at [] PYYHAA HACTPOMKA ¢
Mpouee TNoAKNi0YeHMe K HOBOMY B .
T0satekad Android™ 6.0+ Bluetooth-ycTpoicray BP""" 3apAAKu:
saale kadar BoiGepire JBLTUNET3ONCTWS» ann C6poc 10 3BORCKi HacTpoek PEMA BoCTpOUSBEeHit Uy3biKl
8 saate kadar TOKNOYCHHA, npu BbiKniouexHom ANC (AkTuBHoe
20Hz- 20kHz EEE“B“‘“M"E NOAKMIOYEHUE  BOSMOXHOCTH C BpemA BOCIPOU3BECHHA My3bIKH
32chm (Tepeopexim 3APA/IKA TpY BKAKOYEHHBIX GyHKUMAX BT u ANC
103dBSPL@1 kHz Motopexina CUTHATIbI !
s MEMEHTbI YNIPABTIEHHA Noaknosetine Bluetooth Hacromhas xapaKTepHcTi:
Tap [Vaepianme Monknioyenme o Bluetooth ConpoTunerme:
-10dBV/Pa@1 kHz ANC (AnanmgHoe yCTaHoReHo YyBCTBUTEbHOCTD:
52 10 Bluetooth He Makc. ypoBeHb 38yKOBOT0 faBneHA:
Ambient Aware (Yeenudetan yCTaHoBTEHo yBCTBUTEnbHOCTb MUKpOGOHa:
J2DP13, WRCP LG HEPLT CABIMOCTS OKPYKaloweli eabi)*  CpOC 40 32BOACKHX HaCTpoEK Bepann Bluetooth:
2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz Bbik. Bluetooth:
<12dBm ERP Talkthru (Nowmxesne yposis 3apaka m‘u".i’.,“;:‘;l::::?:ﬂi‘:;?:ﬁ!,“:.‘ﬁ-“‘“’
GFSK,m/4-D0PSK, 8-DPSK oot A fonoprioro TlonHoctoo apmeis Mogynauun wznysarens Bluetooth:
45°C Bixby / Siri® / Mposee MaKcmanbHasi Temneparypa

[0n0C0BOI MOMOWHHK™*

FKcnnyaTauui:

akkymynarop (750 mA /3,78)
24 niocne NonHO# paspATK

A0 10y

084
200y — 20Ky
320m

103 263 npn 161y

9426
10 46-8/Ma npu 1 Ky
52

A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
2411y — 2,4835 Ty

<12 nb/mBT MMM

(GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

45°C
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Android™ 6.0+

364 "IBLTUNET3ONCTWS" 32t
1TER

WE + FF
IRAERE
BEEER

B

Tap [#R1E
ANC(EDFEIR)
Ambient Aware (P /G )*
0ff ()

Talkthru (B3 EH31%)

Bixby /Siri® / Eth
BEHF

* 4 JBLTUNET3ONC TWS SEHE 5]
JBL Headphones [SZFB @ LR
FARRIEHIEE.

**3Bis JBL Headphones KZFAFS
EEBBTFINGE, WHES
A EENEN(E/A)
xiF

FEHgE
EERE T IRE
HEHMRE
BRRESIEE

FEH

LED TEfLIE
B IEFEER
EFBiEE

BARMIE

Bs: TUNET3ONCTWS

WEHPTRY: 10mm/0.394" B EIRED BT

R sV===1A

HE: —R579 (—El14g) /
—20012lbs (—8 JOOZMhs)

FEEFR: 40.4/0.087 Ibs

EZRHAR: BB FRAM (TomAh/385V)

FERRIPRAEMRE: FEEFRAM (750mh/3.7V)

FEEBAYIE] 208 (MR ERIFEH)

#FT‘S{E*HJAN(GEKIJB"@)

G EER G SR 108

FREFM AN((EE?JB%H;E BYHY

BREBREE SR8/

SRR : 20Hz- 20kHz

PRI 320hm

REE: 103 dBSPL@1 kHz

|ASL 9448

ERNRBE: -10dBV/Pa@1 itz

BEFRRA: 52

BFEEX R A2DP13, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7

BRI SBINEEE: 24GHz- 24835 GHz

EFRGIERINE: <12dBm EIRP

RIS GFSK, 1/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

BRETEE: 45

ZH-TW

IEBEERBNERER » &
AILE S PEHIAIEIE TR
IRIERRES -

mem

ERATERT LIRS
BB SR B
BRER

At %

Hith

Android™ 6.0+
2242 TBLTUNET3ONCTWS S L
EfTIERE
SsERFS
IIASEET

EEEE

pesil iy

Tap [

ANC (EBRERR) ~

Ambient Aware (EB1RERA) *
FAEA

Talkthru  (iB3EIE3R) *
Bixby / Siri® / ELAH
EEEE

* FEIBHGITHY IBLTUNET3ONC
TWS 5 JBL Headphones
ERiEX @ BA
PBEEER) o

** 15548 JBI Headphones FEFR
RARAETHE - It
BEATATCHEEE
Z(E/A) °

013

FEHRE

@%E%ﬁﬁﬂ“%%ﬁ

i‘l&&ﬁi&iﬁ{ﬂiaa‘li
TR

un AREE

BT
EFuiEs



g

B TUNET3ONCTWS

BERRYT 10mm/0.394" BYHEEEEH 2R

R V=

HE FE579 (M 1149) /
HE00121bs (ﬁ%oowbs)

RER 40.49/0.087 Ibs

EEWHEL SZRARE (7mAh /3.85V)

RESTHELY SIRARE (750mAh/3.7V)

FEERR] WEEREITTME 2/

TEE ST BB ANC(EBFEIR) R B

LEEES Y (5T RIZ 0/

HETR Au((iﬂ)lléﬂa&) YIRARR

RS SR RIES/EF

SAFEEIRE 20Hz- 20kHz

izt NERIS

R ¢ 103 dB SPL@1 kHz

BASPL: 94d8

HREBEHE -10dBV/Pa@1 kiz

BEOFhRA 52

B REERE A2P13, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7

BRI 24GHz-24835 GHz

B RAIEINE <12dBmEIRP

BT RAINEE GFSK ~ m/4-DQPSK ~ 8-DPSK

RALERE 45°C

m

151 KOTAK

APLIKASI

Miliki aplikasi gratis ini agar

kontrol dan personalisasi pengalaman
mendengarkan sepenuhnya ada di
tangan Anda.

CARA PEMAKAIAN

* Aktifkan kontrol lanjutan
dengan menyambungkan JBL
TUNE130NCTWS ke aplikasi JBL
Headphones @ .

** Aktifkan asisten suara melalui
aplikasi JBL Headphones dan
tetapkan ke earbud pilihan

Coba berbagai ukuran demi Anda (Kr/Kn).
kenyamanan dan kualitas audio. MEMATIKAN
PENGGUNAAN PERTAMA PENGATURAN MANUAL
MENYALAKAN & Menyambungkan ke perangkat
MENYAMBUNGKAN Bluetooth baru
Lainnya Atur ulang ke standar pabrik
Android™ 6.0+ KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKASI
Pilih"JBLTUNET30NCTWS" untuk MENGISI DAYA
menyambung POLALED

+ BT
GANDA BT Tersambung
Mode Stereo BT tidak tersambung
Mode Mono Atur ulang ke standar pabrik
KONTROL Daya baterai lemah
Tap [Tahan Mengisi daya

ANC (Penghilang Derau Aktif)*
Ambient Aware (Sadar Sekitar)*
Mati

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Lainnya

Asisten Suara**

Daya terisi penuh

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Model:

Ukuran Driver:

Catu daya:

Earbud:

Gasing pengsi daya:
Tipe baterai earbud:

Tipe baterai casing pengisidaya:
Lama pengisian daya:

Lama pemu(aran musik saat BT nyala
dan ANC mati

Lamapemutaran musiksaat BT aktif
dan ANCaktif:

Respons Frekuensi
Impedans:

SPL Maksimum:
Sensitivitas mikrofon:
Versi Bluetooth:

Versi profil Bluetooth:

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth:

Daya pemancar Bluetooth:
Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth:
Suhu pengoperasian maksimal:

TUNET30NCTWS

Driver Dinamis 10 mm/0,394"
N==1A

5,7 g per buah (total 11,4 g)/

0,012 Ibs per buah (total 0,024 Ibs)
404/0,087 Ibs

Polimer Lithium-ion (70 mAh /3,85 V)
Polimer Lithium-ion (750 mAh /3,7V)
2jam dari keadaan kosong

hingga 10jam

hingga 8jam
20 Hz-20 kHz

320hm

103dBSPL1 kiz

94dB

-108V/Pa@1 kHz

52

A20P1.3, WRCP1.6 HFP17
2.4z~ 24835 GHz
<1248 ERP

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
45°C
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TECH SPEC
Model:

Driver Size:
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Charging case battery type:
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B7g¢(3: ANCoR BoSef
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8748 ANCaS o)
A S

Frequency Response:
Impedance:

TUNET3ONCTS

10 8088020/ 0.394 coode
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u0deg 57098
(02Bdegi€ 1140q5)/
duodag 0012 60l
(020degi€ 0.024 &CIE)
404095/ 0,087 a0l
BBuob-BEaz§ Bcden
(70mAh /3.85V)
BBuob-BEaz§ 8cden
(750mAh /3.7V)

320 min§adiegoopd

wefgmess ) 48
20 §o§aa08
0 §o§38

20Hz - 20kHz
320hm

Sensitvity:

Maximum SPL:

Microphone sensitivity:

Bluetooth version:

Bluetooth profile version:

Bluetooth transmitter frequency range:
Bluetooth transmitter power:
Bluetooth transmitter modulation:
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A

TO PROLONG BATTERY LIFESPAN, FULLY CHARGE AT LEAST
ONCE EVERY 3 MONTHS. BATTERY LIFE VARIES BY USE AND
SETTINGS.

POUR PROLONGER LA VIE DE LA BATTERIE, CHARGEZ-LA COMPLETEMENT AU
MOINS UNE FOIS TOUS LES 3 MOIS. LA DUREE DE VIE DE LA BATTERIE VARIE

EN FONCTION DE LUTILISATION ET DES REGLAGES.

FOR AT FORL/ENGE BATTERIETS LEVETID SKAL DU OPLADE DET HELT MINDST
EN GANG HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AFHENGIG AF
BRUG 0G INDSTILLINGER.

ZUM VERLENGERN DER AKKULEBENSDAUER MINDESTENS EINMAL ALLE 3
MONATE VOLLSTANDIG AUFLADEN. DIE AKKULEBENSDAUER VARIIERT JE
NACH ANWENDUNG UND EINSTELLUNGEN.

T1A NA APATEINETE TH AIAPKEIA ZOHZ THZ MMATAPIAZ, OOPTIZTE THN
MAHPQZ TOYAAXIZTON MIA OOPA KAGE 3 MHNEZ. H AIAPKEIA ZOHE THE
MNATAPIAZ NOIKIAAEI ANAAOTA ME TH XPHEH KAITIZ PYOMIZEIL.

PARA  PROLONGAR LA DURACION DE LA BATERIA, CARGALA
COMPLETAMENTE POR LO MENOS UNA VEZ CADA 3 MESES. LA DURACION
DE LA BATERIA DEPENDE DEL USO Y DE LOS AJUSTES.

PIDENNA AKUN KAYTTOIKAA LATAAMALLA SE TAYTEEN VAHINTAAN KERRAN
3 KUUKAUDESSA. AKUN KAYTTOIKA VAIHTELEE KAYTON JA ASETUSTEN
MUKAISESTI.

=)
E

2

HU  AZ AKKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMANAK NOVELESE ERDEKEBEN 3 HAVONTA
LEGALABB EGYSZER TOLTSE FEL. AZ AKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMA A
HASZNALATTOL AS A BEALLITASOKTOL FUGGOEN VALTOZIK

PER PROLUNGARE LA VITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA, RICARICARE

(COMPLETAMENTE ALMENO UNA VOLTA OGNI 3 MESI. LA VITA UTILE DELLA

BATTERIA VARIA A SECONDA DELL'USO E DELLE IMPOSTAZIONI.

OM DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERI) TE OPTIMALISEREN, 1 KEER PER

3 MAANDEN VOLLEDIG OPLADEN. DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERU IS

AFHANKELIJK VAN GEBRUIK EN INSTELLINGEN.

FORLENG BATTERIETS LEVETID VED A LADE DET HELT OPP MINST HVER

3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AVHENGIG AV BRUK 06

INNSTILLINGER.

PL  ABY PRZEDEUZYC ZYWOTNOSC BATERI, NALADUJ JA W PEENI CO NAJMNIE)
RAZ O 3 MIESIACE. ZYWOTOSC BATERII JEST ZALEZNA 0D SPOSOBU
UZYTKOWANIA | USTAWIEN.

PT-BR PARA PROLONGAR A VIDA UTIL DA BATERIA, CARREGUE-A ATE A CARGA

=

=
3

W BHERENES, FEVS=PARSTHE—RE
AEHEREEHESRAIREMR.
HTW F%}lﬁ%ﬂﬁun’@ 3 ERELERFE—R-E
tEBIRERNREMR
AGAR MASA PAKAI BATERAI LEBIH LAMA, ISI DAYA HINGGA PENUH
SETIDAKNYA 3 BULAN SEKALL MASA PAKAI BATERAI BERBEDA-BEDA
TERGANTUNG PEMAKAIAN DAN PENGATURAN.
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MAXIMA PELO MENOS UMA VEZ A CADA TRES MESES. A
BATERIA DEPENDE DE COMO E ONDE ELA £ USADA.
SV LADDA BATTERIET MINST EN GANG VAR TREDJE MANAD FOR ATT FORLANGA
DESS LIVSLANGD. BATTERIETS LIVSLANGD VARIERAR BEROENDE PA
ANVANDNING OCH INSTALLNINGAR.
PIL OMRUNU UZATMAK ICIN HER 3 AYDA EN AZ BIR DEFA TAM $ARJ
EDINIZ. PiL OMRU, KULLANIM SEKLINE VE AYARLARA GORE DEGISKENLIK
GOSTERMEKTEDIR.
YT0BbI MPOANMTL CPOK KCTIYATALIMW AKYMYTIATOPA, BbINOMHAVTE
MONHYI0 3APALKY XOTA Bbl PA3 B 3 MECALA. CPOK SKCTNYATALMN
AKKYMYIATOPA 3ABUCHT OT UCNIONb30BAHIA It HACTPOEK.
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ICRF Exposure Information and Statement

The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-T130NCTWS) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR
value reported during product certification for head use is 0.3643 W / kg.

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 0 mm from the head. To maintain compliance with IC RF exposure requirements, use accessories that maintain a separation
distance of Omm between the user’s head and the back of the headset. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that do not
meet these requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.

Head operation
The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the user’s ear and
the product (including the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may not meet RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-T130NCTWS

Informations et énoncés sur 'exposition RF de I'lC.

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types d‘appareils: (IC: 6132A-T130NCTWS) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La
valeur DAS la plus élevée mesurée pendant a certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau de la téte est de 0.3643 W / kg.

L'appareil a été testé dans des cas d'utilisation typiques en relation avec le corps, ol le produit a été utilisé a 0 mm de a téte. Pour continuer a respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'lC, utilisez des
accessoires qui maintiennent une distance de séparation de 0 mm entre la téte de 'utilisateur et 'arriére du casque. L'utilisation de clips de ceinture, d‘étui ou d‘accessoires similaires ne doivent pas
contenir de pieces métalliques. Les accessoires ne respectant pas ces exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'lC et doivent étre évités.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

L'appareil est testé dans un cas d'utilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards d‘exposition RF, une distance de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre loreille et
le produit (antenne comprise). Lexposition de la téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas respecter les standards dexposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne incluse ou
une antenne certifiée.

1C: 6132A-T130NCTWS



/\WARNING

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN
INCORRECT TYPE | DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

Monb30BaTenbCkite HayWHUKM
: XapmaH p Wnpactpu3
(penato B Kutae
Vimnoprep: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CuAitd¢, Poccua, 127018, r.Mocksa, yn. [IBuHues, 4.12, k. 1
[apaHTuitHbiii nepuog: 1rop
Cpok cny6bi: 2 ropa
MHdopmaus 0 cepByCHbIX LieHTpax: www.harman.com/ru
TexHuueckas noaaepxka: 8 (800) 700 0467
OpraHu3auya, ynonHOMOYeHHaA Ha NPUHATHe NpeTeH3uit noTpebuteneii: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CuAidc”
Tosap cepTuduunpoBa
[1aTa u3roToBMIeHNA yCTPOICTBA ONPeAeNaeTca No ABYM GyKBEHHbIM 0003HAUEHIAM U3 BTOPOIt FPYNMbl CUMBONIOB CEPUTIHOTO HOMEpa U3AENUA, CeAyIoLLIX NOCNe Pa3AenuTeNbHOTo
3Haka «-». KoupoBKa cooTBETCTBYeT NOPAAKY ByKB NaTUHCKOro andasyTa, HauuHas ¢ AHBapa 2010 rosa: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - Meca npou3BoacTBa (A - AHBapb, B - hespanb,
C-mapTuT.4.) u «Y» - rog npoussogcrea (A - 2010, B- 2011, C- 2012 u t.4.).
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aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicages

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo
com os procedimentos regulamentados para avaliacdo da
conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende
aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel —
www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecdo contra
interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em
sistemas devidamente autorizados.

€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered
trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such
marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is
under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those
of their respective owners.

FCCID: APIT130NCTWS

®. ok Google

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.

Amazon, Alexa, Amazon Music, and all related logos are
trademarks of Amazon, Inc. or its affiliates.
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